
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 
 
 
In the Matter of a Working Case for the    )  
State-Wide Advisory Collaborative to   ) File No. EW-2013-0519 
Address the Requirements of Commission ) 
Rule 4 CSR 240-20.094(8)(B)   ) 
  

INVITATION TO ATTEND A STATEWIDE  
ADVISORY COLLABORATIVE FORUM 

 
Issue Date:  September 22, 2016          Effective Date:  September 22, 2016 

The Commission’s Staff has filed a motion asking the Commission to provide notice 

of, and to invite stakeholders to participate in, a statewide advisory collaborative forum to 

deal with issues related to the implementation of the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment 

Act (MEEIA).  The forum will be held on November 22, 2016, from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. in 

Room 450 of the Governor Office Building, 200 Madison St., Jefferson City, Missouri 

65102.  The Commission invites all electric utilities and interested stakeholders to 

participate in that forum.   

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT: 

1. The Commission’s data center shall provide a copy of this invitation to all 

persons and entities on the service list for this file. 

2. This order shall be effective when issued. 

      BY THE COMMISSION 

    Morris L. Woodruff 
      Secretary 
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Morris L. Woodruff, Chief Law Judge, 
by delegation of authority 
pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000. 
 
Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, 
on this 22nd day of September, 2016. 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in 

this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy 

therefrom and the whole thereof. 

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, 

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 22nd day of September 2016.   

 

 

_____________________________ 
      Morris L. Woodruff 

Secretary 



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

September 22, 2016 

 
File/Case No. EW-2013-0519 
 
Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Staff Counsel Department  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel  
James Owen  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

American Council for an Energy-
Efficient Economy  
Dan York  
802 N. Fair Oaks Ave  
Madison, WI 53714 
dwyork@aceee.org 

  
 

Association of Missouri Electric 
Cooperatives  
Charles B Stewart  
2722 E. McCarty Street  
P.O. Box 1645  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
bstewart@amec.org 

Brightergy, LLC  
Andrew Zellers  
1712 Main Street, 6th Floor  
Kansas City, MO 64108 
andyzellers@brightergy.com 

Empire District Electric Company, 
The  
Angela Cloven  
602 S. Joplin Avenue  
P.O. Box 127  
Joplin, MO 64802 
ACloven@empiredistrict.com

  
 

Empire District Electric Company, 
The  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Robert Hack  
1200 Main, 19th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
rob.hack@kcpl.com

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Lois J Liechti  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
lois.liechti@kcpl.com 

  
 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Carol Sivils  
1200 Main Street, 19th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
carol.sivils@kcpl.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 19th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Nicole Wehry  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
nicole.wehry@kcpl.com 

  
 

Laclede Gas Company  
Michael T Cline  
700 Market Street, 5th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mike.cline@thelacledegroup.com 

Laclede Gas Company  
Michael C Pendergast  
700 Market Street, 5th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com

Laclede Gas Company  
Rick E Zucker  
700 Market Street, 6th Floor  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com

  
 

Liberty Utilities (MNG)  
Christopher Krygier  
2751 North High Street  
Jackson, MO 63755 
chris.krygier@libertyutilities.com 

Missouri Division of Energy  
Brenda Wilbers  
301 W. High St., Room 720, Jefferson 
City, MO 65101  
P.O. Box 1766, Jefferson City, MO 
65102  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
brenda.wilbers@ded.mo.gov

Missouri Energy Development 
Association (MEDA)  
Paul A Boudreau  
312 East Capitol Avenue  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
PaulB@brydonlaw.com 



  
 

Missouri Energy Initiative  
Josh Campbell  
238 East High Street, 3rd Floor  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Josh@Moenergy.org 

Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede)  
Michael R Noack  
7500 E 35th Terr  
Kansas City, MO 64129 
michael.noack@thelacledegroup.com 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Bob Berlin  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Bob.Berlin@psc.mo.gov 

  
 

Missouri Public Utility Alliance  
Floyd Gizlow  
1808 I-70 Dr. SW  
Columbia, MO 65203 
fgilzow@mpua.org  

Natural Resources Defense Council
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Polsinelli Shughart PC  
Susan Henderson-Moore  
221 Bolivar Street  
Suite 300  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
sbhenderson@polsinelli.com

  
 

Renew Missouri  
Andrew J Linhares  
1200 Rogers St., Suite B  
Columbia, MO 65201-4744 
Andrew@renewmo.org 

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, 
Inc.  
Martha Davis  
331 Madison Street, 2nd Floor  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
martha.davis@kcpl.com

Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63103-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

  
 

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


	INVITATION TO ATTEND A STATEWIDE
	ADVISORY COLLABORATIVE FORUM

		2016-09-22T10:53:53-0500
	MOPSC




